Sardis Lake Youth Waterfowl Hunt

February 8th 2025

Applications must be submitted to the Sardis Lake Field Office by 3:00 p.m. on Dec. 16, 2024

Any missing or false information will result in a rejection of the application.

| Youth's Name: (Last) | (First) | | (MI) |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------|------|
| Birth Date: (MM/DD/YYYY) | Age: | | |
| Phone: | | | |
| Mailing Address: (Street) | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | |
| | | | |
| Accompanying Adult's Name: (Last) | | (First) | (MI) |
| Birth Date: (MM/DD/YYYY) | Age: | | |
| Daytime Phone: | Home Phone: | | |
| Mailing Address: (Street) | | | |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) | |
| Hunting License Number: | Signature: | | |

Rules and Regulations

Hunters, will be selected from all applications received prior to the date of the drawing. Applications must be submitted by 3:00 p.m. December 16, 2024.

The hunt will only be open to youth between 10 to 15 years of age. All youth hunters must be accompanied by an adult 21 years of age or older. All participants will be responsible for meeting all age appropriate State and Federal waterfowl hunting regulations.

The accompanying adult is encouraged to possess a general knowledge of State and Federal waterfowl hunting regulations. The accompanying adult and youth are also encouraged to bring all necessary materials associated with waterfowl hunting, i.e. chest-waders, duck calls, and shotgun. <u>All state and federal waterfowl</u> hunting regulations will be enforced.

Applications may be downloaded at the Sardis Lake Website: https://www.mvk.usace.army.mil/Missions/ Recreation/Sardis-Lake/

Applications can be returned in person or mailed to the Sardis Lake Field Office at 2400 Hwy. 315 Scenic Route Sardis, MS 38666.

Applicants may also e-mail their applications to Ranger Mac Mcknight. Please contact the Sardis Lake Field Office at (662) 563-4531 obtain e-mail address and for any additional information.